BY-LAW NUMBER 753.

BEING a By-Law to provide for the appointment of an officer or officers to enforce the provisions of the Ontario Temperance Act within the Municipality of the Town of North Bay as provided by Section 120 of the Act.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay, desire to appoint an officer or officers whose duty shall be to enforce the provisions of the Ontario Temperance Act within the Municipality of the Town of North Bay.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: -

- 1. THAT James J. Dennis, Deputy Chief, be and is hereby appointed to enforce the provisions of the Ontario Temperance Act within the Municipality of the Town of North Bay, according to Section 120 of the Act.
- 2. THAT the payment of any expenses incurred in said enforcement shall be paid out of the general funds of the Municipality.

Read a first time in Open Council this 23rd day of April, 1925.

Read a second time in Open Council this 23rd day of April, 1925.

Rules of Order were suspended and By-Law was read a third time short and passed this 23rd day of April. 1925.

porand Andrica.

MAYOR

CLERK